
2015 KISL OFFICIALS CLINICS 
 

It is required that all persons who will be serving as Starter, or Stroke & Turn Judge at a KISL or KMSSL swim 
attend a KISL Officials Clinic at least once every two years and Referees must attend every year..  Additionally, the 
clinics are an excellent way for parents and other interested persons to learn the technical rules of competitive 
swimming, the rules and techniques for judging and starting, and other swim meet procedures. 
 

We have scheduled a number of clinics on various dates, times, and locations for the convenience of team workers 
and parents, Please feel free to attend any of these sessions. 
 

Please check the KISL website (www.kisl-swim.com) for updates to this schedule 
 

OFFICIALS CLINICS 
 

Mon October 5 6:00pm Farragut High School   (Orange Wing, Room 221) 
 

Wed October 7 6:00pm Oak Ridge Civic Center 
 

Tue October 13 6:30pm Christian Academy of Knoxville 
 

Thu October 15 6:00pm Athens McMinn Family YMCA 
 

Sat October 17 9:00am Sevierville Community Center 
 

Mon October 19 6:00pm Clinton Community Center 
 

Tue October 20 6:00pm Newport Community Center 
433 Prospect Ave, Newport, TN 37821 
Host:  Cocke County High School Swim Team 
Contact: Rachel Mathers (423) 625-9750 

 

Thu October 22 6:00pm Montgomery Ridge Intermediate School 
835 Montgomery Lane, Maryville, TN  37803 
Janice P. Click Theater 
Host: Maryville High School Swim Team 
Contact: Keith Lambert  (865) 403-9491 

 

Thu October 29 6:00pm Carson Newman University 
2130 Branner Ave, Jefferson City, TN  37760 
Host:  Jefferson Count y High School Swim Team 
Contact: Tom Schumann (865) 806-2150 

 

Mon November 2 6:30pm UT Student Aquatic Center pool   (Old Pool) 
2106 Andy Holt Avenue, Knoxville, TN 
Upstairs Conference Room 
Host:  Central High School Swim Team 
Contact: Angie Jones  (865) 387-7560 

 

Tue November 10 4:00pm Maryville College 
502 E. Lamar Alexander Pkwy, Maryville, TN, 3780 
Room 162a, Cooper Athletic Center (pool building) 
Host:  Smoky Mountain Flyers Swim Team 
Contact: Lisa Best  (865) 388-9849 

 

Wed November 11 6:30pm Knoxville West High School 
3300 Sutherland Ave., Knoxville, TN 
Host:  Knoxville West High School Swim Team 
Contact: Maria Jernigan  (865) 300-8193 
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